DOLCE & GABBANA

INFORMATION NOTICE ON PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING

Dolce & Gabbana S.r.l. hereby provides information on personal data processing required pursuant to Article 13 of EU Regulation No. 2016/679 (hereinafter "GDPR").

DATA CONTROLLER

The Data Controller is Dolce & Gabbana S.r.l., via Carlo Goldoni, 10, Milan, 20129, VAT number and Milan Business Reg. nr. 09297890155, e-mail privacy@dolcegabbana.it (hereinafter, "Dolce & Gabbana" or "Data Controller").

DATA PROTECTION OFFICER

DPO can be reached at the following email: dpo@dolcegabbana.it.

DATA PROCESSING PURPOSES	LEGAL BASIS FOR DATA PROCESSING	DATA RETENTION PERIOD
name, family name, telephone number, e-mail address, role) will be used by Dolce & Gabbana to send -	Data controller in view of the interest expressed by Data subject with regard to Dolce & Gabbana's events and fashion	receive invitations to Dolce & Gabbana's events and fashion

PARTIES AUTHORISED TO PROCESS DATA

Personal data will be processed by employees and/or partners of Dolce & Gabbana having received suitable instructions and been expressly authorized to process it.

DATA RECIPIENTS

Furthermore the data may be processed by other parties appointed by Dolce & Gabbana as Data Processors. These parties may provide Dolce & Gabbana with services useful for the purpose specified in this information notice, such as, by way of example: event organization agencies or advertising agencies, press offices, media agencies, publishers, companies in charge of communications sending, companies offering security services, companies managing and maintaining the seating system.

Personal data may be communicated to authorities and supervisory and control bodies and, in general, to public or private entities entitled to request/receive such data.

DOLCE & GABBANA

DATA SUBJECTS' RIGHTS - COMPLAINT TO THE SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY

Data Controller may be asked to provide data subjects with access to said data, to erase or correct inaccurate data, to integrate incomplete data, and to limit processing in the cases provided for in Art. 18 of the GDPR.

In addition Data subjects may, at any time, object to the processing of personal data pursuant to Art. 21.2 of the GDPR by clicking on the *unsubscribe* link at the bottom of each e-mail or by contacting the data controller via a written communication to the address indicated above, or by e-mail to the following address **privacy@dolcegabbana.it**.

Lastly Data subjects may, at any time, lodge a complaint with the Supervisory Authority for Personal Data Protection (art. 77 of the GDPR), as well as refer the case to the relevant courts (art. 79 of the GDPR).